AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 32483 32483

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 32483 (PA-00412) for Furnishing and Delivering Police
Uniforms and Accessories to the City of Long Beach (BPPD12000006)

This Amendment to Contract No. 32483 is made and entered as of March 18, 2014 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Galls, LLC. (Contractor)

Contract No. 32483 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. 2" renewal option extending term to 3/19/15.

X 2. $377,050 has been added for 2™ renewal option.

3. Prices during this perlod shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City Is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibit “B”", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract,

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRAGTOR: CONTRACTOR:
‘/{ / o

(Slgnature) (Signature)
Mike Andrews
(Print/ Type Name) (Print/ Type Name)
Chief Financial Officer
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) {circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
T stant City Manager
By: 1R S . Approved as to form; C/A&? ///205 Z,/fyp/
City Manager RO ity Attorney
' . EXECUTED PURSUANT
STATE OR 130 uhu TO SECTION 801 OF. . ( E%? %%
P AU’ THE CITY CHARTER. © o Deputy

Swaorn to (01 affirmed) and subscribed before m
thi
wus ;Z V: Ctay of%_y_jzo_ﬁf_, by MY ffy_\gizﬁg who
Lk (e, j\/’dﬂ\ﬂf\i’ “dMlLO”?eV”

otary Public’s Signatur Notary Nathe
Personally Known OR

Type of Identification Produced




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

LBPD
LBPD 2012 .
Percentage

Product Description 1st Year Price | 2nd Year Price Difference
Section A - Basic Uniform Apparel

I UNIFORM SHIRTS

320W9196Z Flying Cross L/S shirt, wool, navy, men's, zipper $84.66 $86.78 2.50%
Flying Cross L/S shirt, wool, navy, men's, zipper,

320W9196Z 19+ $110.09 $112.84 2.50%

670R91962 Flying Cross S/S shirt, wool, navy, men's, zipper $76.01 $77.91 2.50%
Flying Cross S/8S shirt, wool, navy, men's, zipper,

670R9196Z 19+ $98.80 $101.27 2.50%

220W91962 Flying Cross L/S shirt, wool, navy, women's, zipper $74.85 $76.72 2.50%
Flying Cross L/S shirt, wool, navy, women's, zipper,

220W9196Z 48+ $97.32 $99.75 2.50%

270R9196SZ Flying Cross S/8 shirt, wool, navy, women's, zipper $68.73 $70.45 2.50%
Flying Cross S/8 shirt, wool, navy, women's, zipper,

270R9196SZ 48+ $89.41 $91.65 2.51%

UD70R9586Z Flying Cross S/8 shirt, wool, navy, men's, zipper $52.80 $54.12 2.50%
Flying Cross S/S shirt, wool, navy, men's, zipper,

UD70R9586Z 19+ $68.63 $70.35 2.51%

UD170R9586Z Flying Cross S/S shirt, wool, navy, women's, zipper $42.67 $43.74 2.51%

UD170R9586Z Flying Cross S/S shirt, wool, navy, women's, zipper, $55.55 $56.94 2.50%

38W78862B Flying Cross L/S shirt, poly, navy, men's, zipper $32.34 $33.15 2.50%
Flying Cross L/S shirt, poly, navy, men's, zipper,

38W7886ZB 19+ $42.04 $43.09 2.50%

238W7886ZB Flying Cross L/S shirt, poly, havy, women's, zipper $32.34 $33.15 2.50%
Flying Cross L/S shirt, poly, navy, women's, zipper,

238W7886ZB 48+ $42.04 $43.09 2.50%

88R7886-2Z Flying Cross S/S shirt, poly, navy, men's, zipper $28.85 $29.57 2.50%
Flying Cross S/S shirt, poly, navy, men's, zipper,

88R7886-2Z 19+ $37.40 $38.34 2.51%

288R7886-2Z Flying Cross S/S shirt, poly, havy, women's, zipper $28.85 $29.57 2.50%
Flying Cross S/S shirt, poly, navy, women's, zipper,

288R7886-2Z 48+ $37.40 $38.34 2.51%

5273L-2 (8906-2) Blauer men's L/S Super Shirt, navy, zipper $86.46 $88.62 2.50%

5273L-2 (8906-2) Blauer men's L/S Super Shirt, navy, zipper, 20.5+ $112.41 $115.22 2.50%

5273L-2W (8906-2W) Blauer women's L/S Super Shirt, navy, zipper $73.48 $75.32 2.50%

5273L-2W (8906-2W) Blauer women's L/S Super Shirt, navy, zipper, 32+ $95.42 $97.81 2.50%

52738-2 (8916-2) Blauer men's S/S Super Shirt, navy, zipper $77.07 $79.00 2.50%

52738-2 (8916-2) Blauer men's S/S Super Shirt, navy, zipper, 4XL+ $100.17 $102.67 2.50%

5273S-2W (8916-2W) Blauer women's S/S Super Shirt, navy, zipper $65.36 $66.99 2.49%

5273S-2W (8916-2W) Blauer women's S/S Super Shirt, navy, zipper, 4XL $84.98 $87.10 2.49%
Dispatchers/Recruits/Store Keeper
Lion L/S 65/35 poly/cotton w/ badge tab, navy, S-

1232 2XL $24.21 $24.82 2.52%
Lion S/S 65/35 poly/cotton w/ badge tab, navy, S-

1532 2XL $26.32 $26.98 2.51%
Special Services Officer

38W7804Z Flying Cross men's L/S with zipper, poly, tan $39.09 $40.07 2.51%

38W7804Z Flying Cross men's L/S with zipper, poly, tan, 19+ $50.80 $52.07 2.50%

126R7804Z Flying Cross women's L/S with zipper, poly, tan $33.07 $33.90 2.51%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

Flying Cross women's L/S with zipper, poly, tan,

126R7804Z 48+ $42.89 $43.96 2.49%

88R7804Z Flying Cross men's S/S with zipper, poly, tan $34.87 $35.74 2.49%

88R7804Z Flying Cross men's S/S with zipper, poly, tan, 19+ $45.31 $46.44 2.49%

178R7804Z Flying Cross women's S/S with zipper, poly, tan $29.49 $30.23 2.51%
Flying Cross women's S/S with zipper, poly, tan,

178R7804Z 48+ $38.24 $39.20 2.51%

324N56032 Flying Cross men's L/S with zipper, poly/cotton, tan $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
Flying Cross men's L/S with zipper, poly/cotton, tan,

324N5603Z 3X+ $33.60 $34.44 2.50%
Flying Cross women's L/S with zipper, poly/cotton,

224N5603Z tan $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
Flying Cross women's L/S with zipper, poly/cotton,

224N5603Z tan, 48+ $33.60 $34.44 2.50%

674556037 Flying Cross men's S/S with zipper, poly/cotton, tan $23.47 $24.06 2.51%
Flying Cross men's S/S with zipper, poly/cotton, tan,

674856037 3X+ $30.54 $31.30 2.49%
Flying Cross women's S/S with zipper, poly/cotton,

274856032 tan $23.47 $24.06 2.51%
Flying Cross women's S/S with zipper, poly/cotton,

27485603Z tan, 48+ $30.54 $31.30 2.49%

B69R6604Z Flying Cross men's S/S with zipper, poly/rayon, tan $35.08 $35.96 2.51%
Flying Cross men's S/S with zipper, poly/rayon, tan,

69R6604Z 3X+ $45.63 $46.77 2.50%
Flying Cross women's S/S with zipper, poly/rayon, '

153R6604Z tan $35.08 $35.96 2.51%
Flying Cross women's S/S with zipper, poly/rayon,

153R6604Z tan, 48+ $45.63 . $46.77 2.50%

19W6604Z Flying Cross men's L/S with zipper, poly/rayon, tan $38.35 $39.31 2.50%
Flying Cross men's L/S with zipper, poly/rayon, tan,

19W6604Z 19+ $49.85 $51.10 2.51%
Flying Cross women's L/S with zipper, poly/rayon,

103W66042Z tan $38.35 $39.31 2.50%
Flying Cross women's L/S with zipper, poly/rayon,

103W6604Z tan, 48+ $49.85 $51.10 2.51%

4532 Eibeco men's L/S, poly/cotton, tan, 14 - 17.5 $22.95 $23.52 2.48%

4532-08 Elbeco men's L/S, poly/cotton, tan, 18 - 20 $25.58 $26.22 2.50%

4533 Elbeco women's L/S, poly/cotton, tan, 28 - 46 $19.36 $19.84 2.48%

4533-08 Elbeco women's L/S, poly/cotton, tan, 48 $22.74 $23.31 2.51%

4530 Elbeco men's S/S, poly/cotton, tan, S-XL $18.41 $18.87 2.50%

4530-0S Elbeco men's SIS, poly/cotton, tan, 2X-4X $20.52 $21.03 2.49%

4530-008 Elbeco men's S/S, poly/cotton, tan, 4X $20.52 $21.03 2.49%

4531 Eibeco women's S/S, poly/cotton, tan, 28-46 $15.56 $15.95 2.51%

4531-0S Elbeco women's S/S, poly/cotton, tan, 48 $18.20 $18.66 2.53%
Police Services Specialist/Cadet
Flying Cross men's S/S, zipper, poly/rayon, light

95R6625Z blue $34.55 $35.41 2.49%
Flying Cross men's S/S, zipper, poly/rayon, light

95R6625Z blue, 3X+ $45.00 $46.13 2.51%
Flying Cross men's L/S, zipper, poly/rayon, light

45W6625Z blue $38.67 $39.64 2.51%
Flying Cross men's L/S, zipper, poly/rayon, light

45W66252 blue, 19+ $50.27 $51.53 2.51%
Flying Cross women's S/S, zipper, poly/rayon, light

152R6625Z blue $34.55 $35.41 2.49%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

Flying Cross women's S/S, zipper, poly/rayon, light

152R6625Z blue, 3X+ $45.00 $46.13 2.51%
Flying Cross women's L/S, zipper, poly/rayon, light

102W66252 blue $38.67 $39.64 2.51%
Flying Cross women's L/S, zipper, poly/rayon, light

102W66252 blue, 48+ $50.27 $51.53 2.51%

33W78452 Flying Cross men's L/S, zipper, poly, light blue $32.34 $33.15 2.50%

33W7845Z2 Flying Cross men's L/S, zipper, poly, light blue, 19+ $42.04 $43.09 2.50%

126R7845Z Flying Cross women's L/S, zipper, poly, light blue $32.34 $33.15 2.50%
Flying Cross women's L/S, zipper, poly, light blue,

126R7845Z 19+ $42.04 $43.09 2.50%

85R7845Z Flying Cross men's S/S, zipper, poly, light blue $29.28 $30.01 2.49%

85R7845Z Flying Cross men's S/S, zipper, poly, light blue, 48+ $38.14 $39.09 2.49%

176R7845Z2 Flying Cross women's S/S, zipper, poly, light blue $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
Flying Cross women's S/S, zipper, poly, light blue,

176R7845Z 48+ $38.14 $39.09 2.49%
Volunteers (SPP Program)

95R6600Z Flying Cross men's S/S, zipper, poly/rayon, white $34.23 $35.09 2.51%
Flying Cross men's S/S, zipper, poly/rayon, white,

95R6600Z 3X+ $44.47 $45.58 2.50%

45W6600Z Flying Cross men's L/S, zipper, poly/rayon, white $38.56 $39.52 2.49%
Flying Cross men's L/S, zipper, poly/rayon, white,

45W6600Z 19+ $50.17 $51.42 - 2.49%

152R6600Z Flying Cross women's S/S, zipper, poly/rayon, white $34.23 $35.09 2.51%
Flying Cross women's 8/8, zipper, poly/rayon,

152R6600Z white, 48+ $44.47 $45.58 2.50%

102W6600Z2 Flying Cross women's L/S, zipper, poly/rayon, white $38.56 $39.52 2.49%
Flying Cross women's L/S, zipper, poly/rayon, white,

102W66002 48+ $50.17 $51.42 2.49%
Alternative Uniform Shirts
Elbeco Response Tactical Duty Shirt, L/S, Nomex,

703JLB black $98.27 $100.73 2.50%
Elbeco Response Tactical Duty Shirt, L/S, Nomex,

703JLB black, 54 - 56 $117.90 $120.85 2.50%
Elbeco Response Tactical Duty Shirt, L/S, Nomex,

703JLB black, 58 - 62 $137.62 $141.06 2.50%

72002-019 5.11 RipStop BDU Shirt, Black, L/S $36.13 $37.03 2.49%

72002-019 5.11 RipStop BDU Shirt, Black, L/S, 3X - 5X $39.40 $40.39 2.51%

72002-190 5.11 RipStop BDU Shirt, green, L/S $36.13 $37.03 2.49%

72002-190 5.11 RipStop BDU Shirt, green, L/S, 3X - 5X $39.40 $40.39 2.51%

71175-162 5.11 TacLite Pro Shirt, tan $36.13 $37.03 2.49%

71175-162 5.11 TacLite Pro Shirt, tan, 3X - 56X $39.40 $40.39 2.51%

72002-175 5.11 RipStop BDU Shirt, camo, L/S $33.18 $34.01 2.50%

72002-175 5.11 RipStop BDU Shirt, camo, L/S, 3X - 5X $36.24 $37.15 2.51%

F545238001 Propper Ripstop L/S BDU black shirt $21.05 $21.58 2.52%

F545238055 Propper Ripstop L/S BDU green shirt $21.05 $21.58 2.52%

6013LS-2 (8730) Blauer Class BDU shirt, ripstop, black $46.26 $47.42 2.51%

6013LS-2 (8730) Blauer Class BDU shirt, ripstop, black, 4X $60.19 $61.69 2.49%

6013LS-2 (8730) Blauer Class BDU shirt, ripstop, OD Green $46.26 $47.42 2.51%

6013LS-2 (8730) Blauer Class BDU shirt, ripstop, OD Green, 4X $60.19 $61.69 2.49%

6013LS-2 (8730) Blauer Class BDU shirt, ripstop, Navy $46.26 $47.42 2.51%

6013L.S-2 (8730) Blauer Class BDU shirt, ripstop, Navy, 4X $60.19 $61.69 2.49%

6013LS-2 (8730C) Blauer Class BDU shirt, ripstop, Multi-cam $61.98 $63.53 2.50%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

1298 Atlanco 24/7 TruSpec L/S Shirt, Multicam. $36.13 $37.03 2.49%
1298 Atlanco 24/7 TruSpec L/S Shirt, Multicam, 2X - 5X $39.62 $40.61 2.50%
1288 Atlanco 24/7 TruSpec L/S Shirt, black $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
1288 Atlanco 24/7 TruSpec L/S Shirt, black, 2X - 5X $31.60 $32.39 2.50%

Polos
K5141 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, black, L/S, S-XL $25.06 $25.69 2.51%
K5141-0S Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, black, L/S, 2X-3X $28.75 $29.47 2.50%
K5141-00S Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, black, L/S, 4X $28.75 $29.47 2.50%
K5181LC Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, black, L/S, S-XL $23.90 $24.50 2.51%
K5181LC-0OS Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, black, L/S, 2X-3X $28.75 $29.47 2.50%
K5181LC-00S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, black, L/S, 4X $28.75 $29.47 2.50%
K5131 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, black, S/S, S-XL $27.06 $27.74 2.51%
K5131-0S Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, black, S/S, 2X-3X $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
K5131-008 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, black, S/S, 4X $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
K51711.C Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, black, S/S, S-XL $21.79 $22.33 2.48%
K5171LC-08 Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, black, S/S, 2X-3X $26.11 $26.76 2.49%
K5171LC-00S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, black, S/S, 4X $26.11 $26.76 2.49%
K5148 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, grey, L/S, S-XL $26.85 $27.52 2.50%
K5148-0S Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, grey, L/S, 2X-3X $32.23 $33.04 2.51%
K5148-008 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, grey, L/S, 4X $32.23 $33.04 2.51%
K5188LC Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, grey, L/S, S-XL $25.06 $25.69 2.51%
K5188LC-0S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, grey, L/S, 2X-3X $30.01 $30.76 2.50%
K5188LC-00S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, grey, L/S, 4X $30.01 $30.76 2.50%
K5138 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, grey, S/S, S-XL $25.27 $25.90 2.49%
K5138-0S Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, grey, S/S, 2X-3X $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
K5138-0S0O Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, grey, S/S, 4X $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
K5178LC Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, grey, S/S, S-XL $22.74 $23.31 "~ 2.51%
K5178LC-0OS Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, grey, S/S, 2X-3X $27.27 $27.95 2.49%
K5178LC-00S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, grey, S/S, 4X $27.27 $27.95 2.49%
K5140 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, white, L/S, S-XL $27.17 $27.85 2.50%
K5140-0S Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, white, L/S, 2X-3X $32.55 $33.36 2.49%
K5140-00S Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, white, L/S, 4X $32.55 $33.36 2.49%
K5180LC Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, white, L/S, S-XL $24.42 $25.03 2.50%
K5180LC-0S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, white, L/S, 2X-3X $29.38 $30.11 2.48%
K5180LC-00S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, white, L/S, 4X $29.38 $30.11 2.48%
K5130 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, white, S/S, S-XL $25.27 $25.90 2.49%
K5130-0S Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, white, S/S, 2X-3X $30.33 $31.09 2.51%
K5130-008 Elbeco men's Tactical Polo, white, S/S, 4X $30.33 $31.09 2.51%
K5170LC Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, white, S/S, S-XL $22.21 $22.,77 2.52%
K5170LC-0S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, white, S/S, 2X-3X $26.64 $27.31 2.52%
K5170LC-00S Elbeco women's Tactical Polo, white, S/S, 4X $26.64 $27.31 2.52%
41060-010 5.11 Professional Polo, white, S-XL $25.16 $25.79 2.50%
41060-010-0S 5.11 Professional Polo, white, 2X-3X $28.85 $29.57 2.50%
61166-010 5.11 Professional Polo, women's white, S-XL $22.63 $23.20 2.52%
41060-160 5.11 Professional Polo, tan, S-XL $26.74 $27.41 2.51%
41060-160-0S 5.11 Professional Polo, tan, 2X-3X $28.54 $29.25 2.49%
61166-160 5.11 Professional Polo, women's tan, S-XL $22.63 $23.20 2.52%
71049-160 5.11 Performance Polo, tan, S-XL $26.01 $26.66 2.50%
71049-160-0S 5.11 Performance Polo, tan, 2X-3X $29.80 $30.55 2.52%
61165-160 5.11 Performance Polo, women's tan, S-XL $26.01 $26.66 2.50%

School Guards
SP24LG Redkap S/S shirt, light green, poly/cotton $8.07 $8.27 2.48%
SP24LG Redkap S/S shirt, light green, poly/cotton, 2X-6X $9.76 $10.00 2.46%
SP14LG Redkap L/S shirt, light green, poly/cotton $9.86 $10.11 2.54%
SP14LG Redkap L/S shirt, light green, poly/cotton, 2X-6X $11.87 $12.17 2.53%
| PANTS

Flying Cross 100% wool men's trousers, SAP
32289 pocket, navy $52.80 $54.12 2.50%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

Flying Cross 100% wool men's trousers, SAP

32289 pocket, navy, 44-50 $58.08 $59.53 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% wool men's trousers, SAP

32289 pocket, navy, 52-54 $58.08 $59.53 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% wool men's trousers, SAP

32289 pocket, navy, 56-58 $58.08 $59.53 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% wool men's trousers, SAP

32289 pocket, navy, 60+ $58.08 $59.53 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% wool women's trousers, SAP

35289 pocket, navy $39.83 $40.83 2.51%
Flying Cross 100% wool women's trousers, SAP

35289 pocket, navy, 20-24 $43.84 $44.94 2.51%
Flying Cross 100% wool women's trousers, SAP

35289 pocket, navy, 26-28 $43.84 $44.94 2.51%
Flying Cross 100% wool women's trousers, SAP

35289 pocket, navy, 30-32 $43.84 $44.94 2.51%
Flying Cross 100% poly men's trousers, SAP

38289 pocket, navy $30.96 $31.73 2.49%
Flying Cross 100% poly men's trousers, SAP

38289 pocket, navy, 44-50 $34.45 $35.31 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% poly men's trousers, SAP

38289 pocket, navy, 52-54 $34.45 $35.31 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% poly men's trousers, SAP

38289 packet, navy, 56-58 $34.45 $35.31 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% poly men's trousers, SAP

38289 pocket, navy, 60+ $34.45 $35.31 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% poly women's trousers, Service,

38233 navy $27.69 $28.38 2.49%
Flying Cross 100% poly women's trousers, Setrvice, ’

38233 navy, 20-24 $30.44 $31.20 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% poly women's trousers, Service,

38233 navy, 26-28 $30.44 $31.20 2.50%
Flying Cross 100% poly women's trousers, Service,

38233 navy, 30-32 $30.44 $31.20 2.50%

5373-2T(8561P6-2) Blauer 6 pocket trouser, wool, men's, navy $79.60 $81.59 2.50%

5373-2T(8561P6-2) Blauer 6 pocket trouser, wool, men's, navy, 58+ $103.44 $106.03 2.50%

5373-2TW (8561P6-2W) Blauer 6 pocket trouser, wool, women's, navy $67.57 $69.26 2.50%

5373-2TW (8561P6-2W) Blauer 6 pocket trouser, wool, women's, navy, 32 $87.83 $90.03 2.50%

6012LS-2 (8830) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, black $46.26 $47.42 2.51%

8012LS-2 (8830) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, black, 58 $60.19 $61.69 2.49%

6012LS-2 (8830) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, navy $46.26 $47.42 2.51%

6012LS-2 (8830) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, navy, 58 $60.19 $61.69 2.49%

6012LS-2 (8830) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, OD green $46.26 $47.42 2.51%

6012LS-2 (8830) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, OD green, 58 $60.19 $61.69 2.49%

6012LS-2 (8830) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, Silver Tan $46.26 $47.42 2.51%

6012LS-2 (8830) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, Silver Tan, 58 $60.19 $61.69 2.49%

6012L5-2 (8830C) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, Multi-Cam $63.77 $65.36 2.49%

6012LS-2 (8830C) Blauer Class BDU Trouser, ripstop, Multi-Cam, 58 $82.87 $84.94 2.50%

130 Lion pants, navy, poly/cotton, 28 - 52 $29.80 $30.55 2.52%
Elbeco Respoonse Tactical Duty Trousers, Nomez,

703PLB Black $98.27 $100.73 2.50%
Elbeco Respoonse Tactical Duty Trousers, Nomez,

703PLB Black, 44 - 50 $117.90 $120.85 2.50%
Elbeco Respoonse Tactical Duty Trousers, Nomez,

703PLB Black, 52 - 54 $117.90 $120.85 2.50%
Elbeco Respoonse Tactical Duty Trousers, Nomez,

703PLB Black, 56 - 58 $117.90 $120.85 2.50%

1265 Atlanco TruSpec L/S shirt, multicam $49.22 $50.45 2.50%

1265 Atlanco TruSpec L/S shirt, multicam, 2X - 5X $53.22 $54.55 2.50%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

5.11 Taclite TDU pant, ripstop, black 019, olive 190,
74280 tan 162) $35.29 $36.17 2.49%
5.11 Taclite TDU pant, ripstop, black 019, olive 190,
74280 tan 162, 3X - 4X $40.99 $42.01 2.49%
5.11 Taclite TDU pant, ripstop, women's, black 019,
64359 navy 724 $29.17 $29.90 2.50%
74003-019 5.11 TDU pant, ripstop, black $33.92 $34.77 2.51%
74003-019 5.11 TDU pant, ripstop, black, 3X - 6X $39.40 $40.39 2.51%
74003-190 5.11 TDU pant, ripstop, green $33.92 $34.77 2.51%
74003-190 5.11 TDU pant, ripstop, green, 3X - 6X $39.40 $40.39 2.51%
74003-175 5.11 TDU pant, ripstop, camo $31.18 $31.96 2.50%
74003-175 5.11 TDU pant, ripstop, camo, 3X - 6X $36.24 $37.15 2.51%
3167 Atlanco TruSpec H20 ECWCS pants, black $41.20 $42.23 2.50%
Atlanco TruSpec H20 ECWCS pants, black, 2X -
3167 5X $45.73 $46.87 2.49%
1299 Atlanco TruSpec 24-7 TRU pant, multicam $36.13 $37.03 2.49%
1299 Atlanco TruSpec 24-7 TRU pant, multicam, 2X - 5X $39.62 $40.61 2.50%
1289 Atlanco TruSpec 24-7 TRU pant, black $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
1289 Atlanco TruSpec 24-7 TRU pant, black, 2X - 5X $32.02 $32.82 2.50%
1266 Atlanco TruSpec 24-7 TRU pant, 50/50, multicam $49.22 $50.45 2.50%
Atlanco TruSpec 24-7 TRU pant, 50/50, multicam,
1266 2X - 5X $53.22 $54.55 2.50%
74273-019 5.11 Taclite men's pant, ripstop, black $36.13 $37.03 2.49%
74273-019 5.11 Taclite men's pant, ripstop, black, 46 - 54 $42.67 $43.74 2.51%
74273-190 5.11 Taclite men's pant, ripstop, green $36.13 $37.03 2.49%
74273-190 5.11 Taclite men's pant, ripstop, green, 46 - 54 $42.67 $43.74 2.51%
74273-162 5.11 Taclite men's pant, ripstop, tan $36.13 $37.03 2.49%
74273-162 5.11 Taclite men's pant, ripstop, tan, 46 - 54 $42.67 $43.74 - 2.51%
64360-019 5.11 Taclite women's pant, ripstop, black $36.13 $37.03 2.49%
64360-190 5.11 Taclite women's pant, ripstop, green $36.13 $37.03 2.49%
64360-162 5.11 Taclite women's pant, ripstop, tan $36.13 $37.03 2.49%
1062 Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, black $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, black,
1062 unhemmed $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
1062 Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, black, 46 - 54 $31.60 $32.39 2.50%
1063 Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, coyote $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, coyote,
1063 unhemmed $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, coyote, 46 -
1063 54 $31.60 $32.39 2.50%
1064 Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, OD green $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, OD green,
1064 unhemmed $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, OD green, 46 -
1064 54 $31.60 $32.39 2.50%
1061 Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, navy $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, navy,
1061 unhemmed $29.28 $30.01 2.49%
1061 Atlanco TruSpec Men's Ripstop pant, havy, 46 - 54 $31.60 ' $32.39 2.50%
1096 Atlanco TruSpec women's Ripstop pant, black $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
1095 Atlanco TruSpec women's Ripstop pant, khaki $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
1097 Atlanco TruSpec women's Ripstop pant, navy $25.79 $26.43 2.48%
Special Services Officers/Crossing Guards
Elbeco poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, men's, .
E8149 forest green $45.42 $46.56 2.51%
Elbeco poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, men's,
E8149 forest green, 44-50 $49.95 $51.20 2.50%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

Elbeco poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, men's,

E8149 forest green, 50-52 $49.95 $51.20 2.50%
Elbeco poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, men's,

E8149 forest green, 54 $49.95 $51.20 2.50%
Elbeco poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, women's,

E8150 forest green $45.42 $46.56 2.51%
Elbeco poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, women's,

E8150 forest green, 20-24 $49.95 $51.20 2.50%
Elbeco poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, women's,

E8150 forest green, 26-28 $49.95 $51.20 2.50%
Elbeco poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, women's,

E8150 forest green, 30 $49.95 $51.20 2.50%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, ,

32218 men's, forest green $38.98 $39.95 2.49%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP,

32218 men's, forest green, 44-50 $42.89 $43.96 2.49%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP,

32218 men's, forest green, 52-54 $42.89 $43.96 2.49%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP,

32218 men's, forest green, 56-58 $42.89 $43.96 2.49%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP,

32218 men's, forest green, 60+ $42.89 $43.96 2.49%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP,

35218 women's, forest green $37.19 $38.12 2.50%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP,

35218 women's, forest green, 20-24 $40.88 $41.90 2.50%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP,

35218 women's, forest green, 26-28 $40.88 $41.90 2.50%
Fechheimer poly/wool pant, 6 pocket w/ SAP, '

35218 women's, forest green, 30-32 $40.88 $41.90 2.50%

32265 Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, men's, forest green $35.92 $36.82 2.51%
Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, men's, forest

32265 green, 44-50 $38.67 $39.64 2.51%
Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, men's, forest

32265 green, 52-54 $38.67 $39.64 2.51%
Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, men's, forest

32265 green, 56-58 $38.67 $39.64 2.51%
Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, men's, forest

32265 green, 60+ $38.67 $39.64 2.51%
Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, women's, forest

35265 green $35.18 $36.06 2.50%
Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, women's, forest

35265 green, 20-24 $37.82 $38.77 2.51%
Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, women's, forest

35265 green, 26-28 $37.82 $38.77 2.51%
Fechheimer poly pant, 6 pocket, women's, forest

35265 green, 30-32 $37.82 $38.77 2.51%

8740G Dickies Traditional Twill Pant, Olive Green, 30 - 44 $18.52 $18.98 2.48%

8740G Dickies Traditional Twill Pant, Olive Green, 46 - 50 $21.68 $22.22 2.49%

] BREECHES

34236 Flying Cross or United wool breeches $204.30 $209.41 2.50%

34236 Flying Cross or United wool breeches, 44-50 $224.66 $230.28 2.50%

34236 Flying Cross or United wool breeches, 52-54 $224.66 $230.28 2.50%

34236 Flying Cross or United wool breeches, 56-58 $224.66 $230.28 2.50%

34236 Flying Cross or United wool breeches, 60+ $224.66 $230.28 2.50%

LBPDMOBRE Flying Cross poly breeches $146.17 $149.82 2.50%

LBPDMOBRE Flying Cross poly breeches, 44-50 $160.83 $164.85 2.50%

LBPDMOBRE Flying Cross poly breeches, 52-54 $160.83 $164.85 2.50%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

LBPDMOBRE Flying Cross poly breeches, 56-58 $160.83 $164.85 2.50%
LBPDMOBRE Flying Cross poly breeches, 60+ $160.83 $164.85 2.50%
8906MB-3 Blauer motor breeches, poly $127.81 $131.01 2.50%
8906MB-3 Blauer motor breeches, poly, 4X+ $166.11 $170.26 2.50%
8906 MB-2 Blauer motor breeches, wool $170.12 $174.37 2.50%
8906MB-2 Blauer motor breeches, wool, 4X+ $221.18 $226.71 2.50%
v SHORTS, BIKE SHORTS & BIKE PANTS
2050B Mocean Bike pant w/ belt loops, black $78.12 $80.07 2.50%
2050B Mocean Bike pant w/ belt loops, black, 3X - 56X $89.83 $92.08 2.50%
1050B (now 1051) Mocean Bike shorts, black $49.43 $50.67 2.51%
1050B (now 1051) Mocean Bike shorts, black, 3X - 5X $56.81 $58.23 2.50%
1054 Mocean Police bike shorts, black $38.77 $39.74 2.50%
1054 Mocean Police bike shorts, black, 3X - 5X $44.57 $45.68 2.49%
1059L Mocean Police bike shorts, black $41.41 $42.45 2.51%
1059L Mocean Police bike shorts, black, 3X - 56X $47.63 $48.82 2.50%
1150 Mocean Bike shorts, black $46.05 $47.20 2.50%
1150 Mocean Bike shorts, black, 3X - 5X $53.01 $54.34 2.51%
2150 Mocean Bike pant, black $63.67 $65.26 2.50%
2150 Mocean Bike pant, black, 3X - 5X $73.27 $75.10 2.50%
2054 Mocean Bike pant, black $55.97 $57.37 2.50%
2054 Mocean Bike pant, black, 3X - 5X $64.41 $66.02 2.50%
1551 Mocean Underskin-Chamois, unisex $28.75 $29.47 2.50%
1551 Mocean Underskin-Chamois, unisex, 3X - 5X $33.07 $33.90 2.51%
73287-019 5.11 Taclite Pro short, ripstop, men's, cargo, black $32.76 $33.58 2.50%
5.11 Taclite Pro short, ripstop, men's, cargo, black,
73287-019 46 - 54 $36.40 $37.31 2.50%
5.11 Taclite Pro short, ripstop, women's, cargo, '
63071-019 black $29.80 $30.55 2.52%
5.11 Taclite Pro short, ripstop, men's, cargo, olive
73285-190 drab $29.80 $30.55 2.52%
5.11 Taclite Pro short, ripstop, women's, cargo,
63071-190 olive drab $29.80 $30.55 2.52%
73285-190 5.11 cotton canvas shorts, men's, olive drab $29.80 $30.55 2.52%
63306-190 5.11 cotton canvas shorts, women's, olive drab $29.80 $30.55 2.52%
\ JUMPSUITS
F511546347 Propper Nomex Flight Suit, sage green $126.55 $129.71 2.50%
Topps Deluxe coveralls w/ silk screen shoulder
patches, badge, & "Police on back, embroidered
1108 (SS401039) name ($3.96 added for customization) $60.19 $61.69 2.49%
Topps Deluxe coveralls w/ silk screen shoulder
patches, badge, & "Police on back, embroidered
1108 (SS401039) name, 2X - 3X, ($3.96 added for customization) $71.37 $73.15 2.49%
Vi SWEATERS
Broadway Knitting 100% acrylic sweater, navy &
502B forest green $49.95 $51.20 2.50%
Broadway Knitting 100% acrylic sweater, navy &
502B forest green, 46 - 48 $55.02 $56.40 2.51%
Vi HATS
8PT Keystone uniform 8-point hat, navy $32.23 $33.04 2.51%
8PT Keystone uniform 8-point hat with style A visor, navy $81.92 $83.97 2.50%
M/0321 (M/0322) Metal cap band, gold $4.27 $4.38 2.58%
1401 Alboum Campaign hat, straw, navy with acorns $63.88 $65.48 2.50%
8PT Keystone uniform 8-point hat, forest green $38.88 $39.85 2.49%
RCV (3013900) Vanguard Rain cap 8 pt cover with visor $3.01 $3.09 2.66%
1407 Alboum plastic campaign hat cover $4.17 $4.27 2.40%
27-210-004 Otto wool baseball hat, navy $3.75 $3.84 2.40%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

27-210-017 Otto wool baseball hat, OD Green $3.75 $3.84 2.40%
VIl JACKETS
Cardinal (Tact Squad) Lined Windbreater, black,
201A POLICE on back, ($1.71 added for customization) $15.14 $15.52 2.51%
Cardinal (Tact Squad) Lined Windbreater, black,
POLICE on back, 2X, ($1.71 added for
201A customization) $16.51 $16.92 2.48%
Cardinal (Tact Squad) Lined Windbreater, black,
POLICE on back, 3X, ($1.71 added for
201A customization) $16.51 $16.92 2.48%
Cardinal (Tact Squad) Lined Windbreater, black,
POLICE on back, 4X - 6X, ($1.71 added for
201A customization) $16.51 $16.92 2.48%
321 Cardinal Lined Windbreater, yellow $12.92 $13.24 2.48%
321 Cardinal Lined Windbreater, yellow, 2X $14.30 $14.66 2.52%
321 Cardinal Lined Windbreater, yellow, 3X $14.30 $14.66 2.52%
Cardinal (Auburn) Lined Windbreater, yellow, 4X -
201A 6X $14.30 $14.66 2.52%
Cardinal windbreater, unlined, black, POLICE on
320 back, ($1.71 added for customization) $11.13 $11.41 2.52%
Cardinal windbreater, unlined, 2X, black, POLICE
320 on back, ($1.71 added for customization) $12.92 $13.24 2.48%
Cardinal windbreater, unlined, 3X, black, POLICE
320 on back, ($1.71 added for customization) $12.92 $13.24 2.48%
320 Cardinal windbreater, unlined, yellow $8.81 $9.03 2.50%
320 Cardinal windbreater, unlined, yellow, 2X $10.71 $10.98 2.52%
320 Cardinal windbreater, unlined, yellow, 3X $10.71 $10.98 - 2.52%
560MNV Liberty windbreaker, lined, navy $12.92 $13.24 2.48%
560MNV Liberty windbreaker, lined, navy, 2X - 3X $14.93 $15.30 2.48%
560MNV Liberty windbreaker, lined, navy, 4X $14.93 $15.30 2.48%
320+-NV Cardinal windbreater, unlined, navy $8.81 $9.03 2.50%
320+-NV Cardinal windbreater, unlined, navy, 2X $10.71 $10.98 2.52%
320+-NV Cardinal windbreater, unlined, navy, 3X $10.71 $10.98 2.52%
SH3465 Spiewak Weathertech Jacket, Black $210.95 $216.22 2.50%
6120 Blauer B.Dry® 3-Season Jacket $143.99 $147.59 2.50%
6120 Blauer B.Dry® 3-Season Jacket, 4X - 5X $187.19 $191.87 2.50%
Frontline Motor Jacket, black, 100% nylon, zip out
F1000 liner, elbow, shoulder, and back pads $180.25 $184.76 2.50%
8703-1005 Tour Master 2.0 Flex Motor Jacket, Black $221.50 $227.04 2.50%
48017 5.11 5-in-1 jacket, olive drab $168.75 $172.97 2.50%
48017 5.11 5-in-1 jacket, olive drab, 3X - 4X $180.67 $185.19 2.50%
79905GTX Flying Cross Public Safety Jacket with Goretex $197.65 $202.59 2.50%
799056GTX Flying Cross Public Safety Jacket with Goretex, 2X $216.12 $221.52 2.50%
79906GTX Flying Cross Public Safety Jacket with Goretex, 3X $216.12 $221.52 2.50%
79905GTX Flying Cross Public Safety Jacket with Goretex, 4X $216.12 $221.52 2.50%
DCO3/T Tact Squad jacket, forest green $54.28 $55.64 2.51%
6050S Mocean Bike Jacket, light $100.91 $103.43 2.50%
60508 Mocean Bike Jacket, light, 3X - 5X $105.55 $108.19 2.50%
6551M Mocean Fleece Liner $54.70 $56.07 2.50%
6551M Mocean Fleece Liner, 3X - 5X $62.93 $64.50 2.49%
Atlanco TruSpec H20 ECWCS parka with
2012 removable liner, black $78.97 $80.94 2.49%
Atlanco TruSpec H20 ECWCS parka with
2012 removable liner, black, 2X - 3X $84.56 $86.67 2.50%
IX RAIN GEAR
447AT (447AJ) Neese Rain Jacket, Yellow $22.21 $22.77 2.52%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

447AT (447AJ) Neese Rain Jacket, Yellow, 3X - 6X $24.42 $25.03 2.50%
447PT Neese Rain Pant, Yellow $19.04 $19.52 2.52%
447PT Neese Rain Pant, Yellow, 3X - 6X $20.94 $21.46 2.48%
X SAFETY VESTS
DC60 Tact Squad ANSI 207-2006 LBPD Safety Vest $23.16 $23.74 2.50%
1760 (HS3336) Horace Small Safety Vest $23.79 $24.38 2.48%
Xi GLOVES
WG2000S (WG100S) Vanguard (Hatch) white cloth wrist length glove $2.69 $2.76 2.60%
5801300-5801600 Vanguard White gloves with palm grip $3.64 $3.73 2.47%
TG100 Tact Gear Neoprene glove for detention officers $7.65 $7.84 2.48%
59305 5.11 TAC-NFOE extended black gloves, Nomex DISCONTINUED #VALUE! 0.00%
RFK300 Hatch black leather wrist length glove $19.57 $20.06 2.50%
FM2000 Hatch Gauntlet black leather glove $22.10 $22.65 2.49%
G400 (GL502) Wiley X Durtac glove, black $50.80 $52.07 2.50%
Xl TIES
Smoothie Necktie, black, clip on or velcro (velcro is
45015/45095 $4.85) $3.53 $3.62 2.55%
45015 Smoothie Black bow tie $3.53 $3.62 2.55%
SW528 (UN022) Vanguard (Elbeco) Ascot, white $6.59 $6.75 2.43%
6320100 Vanguard Tie bars, gold, 1/4" x 2" $2.58 $2.64 2.33%
NAME TAGS (CLIP-ON WITH LETTERING &
Xt INSIGNIA)
Reeves 1 line, gold color metal bar nameplate, 3/8:
3300 (MBG38C) x 2 1/4", black or blue letters $4.21 $4.32 2.61%
Reeves 2 line, gold color metal bar nameplate, 3/8: '
MBG38C X 2 1/4", black letters $3.17 $3.25 2.52%
Reeves 1 line, silver color metal bar nameplate, 3/8:
MBS38C x 2 1/4", black letters $3.17 $3.25 2.52%
Reeves name tape, black or forest green, w/ emb
33001 letters $2.64 $2.71 2.65%
7170200 Vanguard Commanding Officer insignia stars, pair $5.33 $5.46 2.44%
4409 Hero's Pride Lieutenants Bars, brass, small, pair $2.27 $2.33 2.64%
4424 Hero's Pride Lieutenants Bars, brass, large, pair $2.43 $2.49 2.47%
1801 Rothco Lieutenant Bars (subdued/black metal) $1.64 $1.68 2.44%
3088800 Vanguard metal clip bands $8.39 $8.60 2.50%
269 Cadet Field Training Officer gold pin $3.53 $3.62 2.55%
348586 Mourning bands - black elastic $1.00 $1.03 3.00%
XIV PATCHES, EMBROIDERY & SILK SCREEN
Embroidered Badge $7.86 $8.06 2.54%
Embroidered Badge - Full Color $7.86 $8.06 2.54%
Embroidered Badge - Subdued $7.86 $8.06 2.54%
Embroidered Badge - Investigator - Subdued $7.86 $8.06 2.54%
Embroidered Badge - SPP Volunteer $7.86 $8.06 2.54%
080812 National Shoulder Patch, LBPD $2.10 $2.15 2.38%
National Shoulder Patch, LBPD - Green $2.10 $2.15 2.38%
086133 National Shoulder Patch, LBPD - Subdued $2.10 $2.15 2.38%
083192 National Shoulder Patch, LBPD - Explorer $2.10 $2.15 2.38%
National Shoulder Patch, LBPD - Cadet $2.10 $2.15 2.38%
061632 National Shoulder Patch, LBPD - Search & Rescue $2.10 $2.15 2.38%
084108 National Shoulder Patch, LBPD - Crossing Guard $2.73 $2.80 2.56%
LBU471 Embroidered K-9 Emblem $1.06 $1.09 2.83%
Embroidered SWAT Eagle Patch $0.53 $0.54 1.89%
3305 Embroidered Service Stars, Custom $5.28 $5.41 2.46%
3308 Embroidered Service Wreaths, Custom $5.28 $5.41 2.46%
L.BU230 Embroidered Rank Insignia (Lts and above) $2.64 $2.71 2.65%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

095331-03 Chevrons - Sergeant (pair) $4.11 $4.22 2.68%
095329-01 Chevrons - Corporal (pair) $4.11 $4.22 2.68%
093227-01 Motor Officer Traffic Emblems (pair) $4.11 $4.22 2.68%
084290G Non-Motor Officer Traffic Enforcement $2.11 $2.16 2.37%
Embroidered LBPD Medallion Patch $2.64 $2.71 2.65%
Air Support Unit - Pilot Name $2.64 $2.71 2.65%
Back patch - black with gold lettering 3 x 8, no
107298 border $3.15 $3.23 2.54%
XV SILK SCREEN
LBUOB Silk Screen badge $3.01 $3.09 2.66%
LBU1216 Silk Screen police transfer, white or gold $3.01 $3.09 2.66%
LBU1217 Silk Screen shoulder patch, white or gold $2.06 $2.11 2.43%
Silk Screen Senior Police Partner logo $3.01 $3.09 2.66%
Section B - Shoes and Boots
534-6047 Thorogood Oxford, black, women's $68.21 $69.92 2.51%
834-6246 Thorogood Chukka Boot $88.78 $91.00 2.50%
834-6130 Thorogood Oxford, black $74.54 $76.40 2.50%
834-6041 Thorogood Oxford, black $38.77 $39.74 2.50%
831-6031 Thorogood low quarter, black $35.18 $36.06 2.50%
831-6114 Thorogood high quarter, black $75.06 $76.94 2.50%
190999 Dehner Motor Officer boot $387.66 $397.35 2.50%
AA-905 All American Boot, Motor officer $247.87 $254.07 2.50%
1950-1 Rocky 9" High top boot, mens $109.03 $111.76 2.50%
2080 Rocky Portland 8" high top $118.16 $121.11 2.50%
800-1 Rocky Portland 8" high top, women's $112.83 $115.65 2.50%
12004 5.11 8" high top boot, black $93.10 $95.43 2.50%
11001 5.11 black leather high top $114.94 $117.81 - 2.50%
12001 5.11 8" side zip, black $71.16 $72.94 2.50%
12002 5.11 ATAC boot, black $65.67 $67.31 2.50%
27422 Chippewa Custom Boots $152.98 $156.80 2.50%
12003 5.11 Leather high top, side zip $96.37 $98.78 2.50%
5310 Magnum Stealth |l size zip composite toe $90.89 $93.16 2.50%
Section C - Leather Goods and Accessories
| Police Officers and Special Service Officers
1 Belts
201 Tex Shoemaker Sam Browne belt $53.54 $54.88 2.50%
B03-BW Aker Sam Browne belt $36.87 $37.79 2.50%
Marlow White Sam Brown belt, clarino leather, high-
60-070 gloss finish with shoulder strap $99.17 $101.65 2.50%
7960 Bianchi Accumold Elite Lightweight Duty Belt $45.00 $46.13 2.51%
59409-019 5.11 Trainer Belt, Black $23.47 $24.06 2.51%
59409-019 5.11 Trainer Belt, Black, 2X+ $27.06 $27.74 2.51%
59409-190 5.11 Trainer Belt, green $23.47 $24.06 2.51%
59409-190 5.11 Trainer Belt, green, 2X+ $27.06 $27.74 2.51%
59409-175 5.11 Trainer Belt, camo $23.47 $24.06 2.51%
59409-175 5.11 Trainer Belt, camo, 2X+ $27.06 $27.74 2.51%
1992 (7205) Bianchi nylon belt $18.09 $18.54 2.49%
7200 Bianchi Ranger Accumold Sam Browne belt $31.91 $32.71 2.51%
2 Cases
204 Tex Shoemaker Handcuff case, shap or Velcro $25.69 $26.33 2.49%
A508-BW/A601-BW Aker Handcuff case, shap or Velcro $23.68 $24.27 2.49%
90V Safariland Handcuff case, b/w, snap or Velcro $19.46 $19.95 2.52%
A500-BW Aker Handcuff case, shap or Velcro $21.57 $22.11 2.50%
7300 Bianchi Accumold handcuff case, nylon $14.82 $15.19 2.50%
7900 Bianchi Accumold Elite handcuff case, covered $19.25 $19.73 2.49%
3 Holders
82DM Tex Shoemaker Baton Holder $19.99 $20.49 2.50%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

A551M Aker Baton Holder $9.02 $9.25 2.55%
7352-2 Safariland Badge holder, leather w/ chain $6.49 $6.65 2.47%
Ab597 Aker badge holder, leather w/ chain $9.55 $9.79 2.51%
88 (now 88SK) Tex Shoemaker key holder and ring $20.31 $20.82 2.51%
A560-BW Aker Key holder and ring, b/w, leather flap $8.39 $8.60 2.50%
215A (now SPC) Tex Shoemaker key holder, jail, 9mm single case $34.87 $35.74 2.49%
A511 Aker key holder, jail, 9mm single case $16.83 $17.25 2.50%
A561 Aker key holder, strap $7.97 $8.17 2.51%
564 Aker Silent key holder $14.51 $14.87 2.48%
7405 Bianchi nylon key holder $4.59 $4.70 2.40%
7916 Bianchi Accumold Elite silent key holder $14.61 $14.98 2.53%
281 Aker (Triple K) radio holder $38.24 $39.20 2.51%
762-5-4 Safariland radio holder $30.54 $31.30 2.49%
18520/18521 Bianchi nylon radio holder $19.04 $19.52 2.52%
18520/18521 Bianchi nylon radio holder, with swivel $22.74 $23.31 2.51%
7307 Bianchi Accumold mace holder $12.92 $13.24 2.48%
92 (now 92AM3) Tex Shoemaker mace holder $24.11 $24.71 2.49%
A570-BW/A575-BW Aker mace holder $19.99 $20.49 2.50%
A570-BW/A575-BW Aker mace holder $19.99 $20.49 2.50%
7907 Bianchi Accumold Elite mace holder $20.52 $21.03 2.49%
A540/A540SB Aker flashlight holder $8.18 $8.38 2.44%
4 Keepers

86 Tex Shoemaker double snap keepers $3.32 $3.40 2.41%
A531-BW Aker double snap keepers $2.06 $2.11 2.43%
7406 Bianchi nylon belt keepers $9.02 $9.25 2.55%
7906 Bianchi Accumold Elite belt keepers $8.49 $8.70 2.47%
5 Holsters

070 Safariland safety holster $107.66 $110.35 2.50%
6280 Safariland safety holster $99.43 $101.92 2.50%
6280 w/ light Safariland safety holster with light $108.61 $111.33 2.50%
6285 Safariland safety holster $99.43 $101.92 2.50%
6285 w/ light Safariland safety holster with light $108.61 $111.33 2.50%
6360 Safariland safety holster $109.46 $112.20 2.50%
6360 w/ light Safariland safety holster with light $118.63 $121.60 2.50%
6365 Safariland safety holster $109.46 $112.20 2.50%
6365 w/ light Safariland safety holster with light $118.63 $121.60 2.50%
60-075 Marlow White clarino holster $52.70 $54.02 2.50%
200 Safariland safety holster $74.01 $75.86 2.50%
325-4 Duty belt, drop adapter $42.25 $43.31 2.51%
6004 Safariland tactical holster, SLS $103.86 $106.46 2.50%
6004 w/ light Safariland tactical holster, SLS with light $111.57 $114.36 2.50%
6304 Safariland tactical holster, ALS/SLS $118.95 $121.92 2.50%
6304 w/ light Safariland tactical holster, ALS/SLS with light $128.13 $131.33 2.50%
6 Magazine Pouches

77 Safariland double mag pouch, 2 clip $25.48 $26.12 2.51%
A510-BW-2 Aker double mag pouch, 2 clip $25.37 $26.00 2.48%
7902 Bianchi Accumold Elite double mag pouch $27.59 $28.28 2.50%
216A4 (now DPC) Tex Shoemaker mag pouch, 4 clip $42.73 $43.80 2.50%
A510-BW-4 Aker mag pouch, 4 clip, piggyback $38.77 $39.74 2.50%
7902 Bianchi Accumold Elite mag pouch, nylon $27.59 $28.28 2.50%
7302 Bianchi Accumold mag pouch, nylon $22.95 $23.52 2.48%
7303 Bianchi Accumold mag pouch, nylon $12.92 $13.24 2.48%
7345 Bianchi Accumold mag pouch, nylon $21.05 $21.58 2.52%
A510D-BW Aker quad mag pouch $38.77 $39.74 2.50%
] Miscellaneous

113126 Aetco baton, 26" $8.70 $8.92 2.53%
113129 Aetco baton, 29" $9.34 $9.57 2.46%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

100B Kohaut baton, black wood, 42" $7.75 $7.94 2.45%
91R (199060) Aetco Grommet $2.00 $2.05 2.50%
M700 Peerless handcuffs $20.63 $21.15 2.52%
103503 (350103*) Smith & wesson handcuffs $20.73 $21.25 2.51%
H-100 (RS270) Safariland Hobble Restraint $10.60 $10.87 2.55%
GM-27 Acme whistle $1.00 $1.03 3.00%
7301 Bianchi Accumold speedy loader $20.84 $21.36 2.50%
Section D - Miscellaneous Equipment
CHP-50, TTS-43 50 citation metal holder $15.46 $15.85 2.52%
1636-8 or TE319 Millenium Gas Mask $302.84 $310.41 2.50%
1663 or TE306 Millenium Gas Mask Filter $39.40 $40.39 2.51%
TE201 Millenium Gas Mask Filter CS/CN $34.87 $35.74 2.49%
228-B (TE210) Gas Mask Bag $10.29 $10.55 2.53%
1200 Helmet Bag $7.75 $7.94 2.45%
BEL BA-3A/DK5-H 1.50 Max Pro Helmet with Paulson Shield $210.99 $216.26 2.50%
C-14SBK Spyderco knife $62.83 $64.40 2.50%
04-122 Super Seer (Helmet House) Helmet $380.91 $390.43 2.50%
52022 5.11 Raid Safety Glasses $70.53 $72.29 2.50%
SWAT Equipment
SOGL50 & SOGL75 Hatch Operator Shorty Gloves, black or green $33.50 $34.34 2.51%
SOG-600 & SOG-650 Hatch Operator Gloves, black or green $35.50 $36.39 2.51%
KP250 Hatch SWAT knee pads, hard, black $11.87 $12.17 2.53%
NK45 [Hatch SWAT knee pads, soft, black $14.40 $14.76 2.50%
KP250G Hatch Centurion SWAT knee pads, hard, black $11.87 $12.17 2.53%
NK45G Hatch SWAT knee & elbow pads, soft $14.40 $14.76 2.50%
XTAK150 Hatch SWAT elbow pads, hard $9.76 $10.00 2.46%
Cell Extraction tactical gear
FX-1 Damascus FlexForce Crowd Control System $315.71 $323.60 2.50%
CRT-100 Damascus Vector 1 Riot Control $30.23 $30.99 2.51%
KH50L-B Damascus Lightweight Kevlar Hood, 18" $9.44 $9.68 2.54%
BS-1-ND Paulson Body Shield, 20x36x0.125 $72.43 $74.24 2.50%
BS-9-ND Paulson Body Shield, 24x48x0.25 $123.80 $126.90 2.50%
CS-4-ND Paulson Capture Shield, 24x48x0.150 $80.13 $82.13 2.50%
CS-8-ND Paulson Capture Shield, 20x36x0.150 $74.64 $76.51 2.51%
740-0131 ESS Profile Turbo Fan Goggles $121.38 $124.41 2.50%
CT-100 MaxPro Police Correctional Helmet, Shield, & Grid $141.11 $144.64 2.50%
Section E - Alterations & Repairs
LBU0472 Alter Seat In or Out $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU486 Sew Pocket Closed on Trouser $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU386 Adjust Crotch $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU42 Alter Waist $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU43 Hem Trouser $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU5S0 Taper Trouser Leg $26.38 $26.38 0.00%
3501 Add Zipper $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBUGS8S Repair hole/rip in trouser $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Repair hole/rip in shirt $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU44 Taper Shirt $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU45 Shorten Sleeve $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU46 Shorten Shirt Tail $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU49 Add trail to shirt $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU8B45 Add Velcro on pocket flaps $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2000-1 Remove/Sew on patch $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LBU51 Install Braid $10.55 $10.55 0.00%
RESOLE Haix boots resoling $67.52 $69.21 2.50%
Add snaps under collar $2.11 $2.16 2.37%
Add shap on placket $2.11 $2.16 2.37%
$0.00




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

Embroidery $0.00
L BU3306 Embroidered wreaths, custom $5.28 $5.41 2.46%
LBU3305 Embroidered stars, custom $5.28 $5.41 2.46%

Additions to Bid per Addenda 3 & 5

Section A - Basic Uniform Apparel

| UNIFORM SHIRTS

UD20W9586Z Flying Cross L/S shirt, wool, navy, men's, zipper $62.09 $63.64 2.50%
Flying Cross L/S shirt, wool, navy, men's, zipper,

UD20W95862 19+ $80.65 $82.67 2.50%

UD120W9586Z Flying Cross L/S shirt, wool, navy, women's, zipper $50.27 $51.53 2.51%

UD120W9586Z Flying Cross L/S shirt, wool, navy, women's, zipper, $65.36 $66.99 2.49%

] PANTS
Marlow White Honor Guard Trousers, US Army

69-521 (+$7.21 for braid) Blue, with %" braid in blue and gold $107.14 $109.82 2.50%
Marlow White Honor Guard Trousers, US Army

69-521 (+$7.21 for braid) Blue, with %" braid in blue and gold, 44-50 $114.94 $117.81 2.50%
Marlow White Honor Guard Trousers, US Army

69-521 (+$7.21 for braid) Blue, with %" braid in blue and gold, 52-58 $114.94 $117.81 2.50%
Marlow White Honor Guard Trousers, US Army

69-521 (+$7.21 for braid) Blue, with %" braid in blue and gold, 60+ $114.94 $117.81 2.50%

VI JACKETS
Marlow White Jacket, US Army Blue, with %" braid

69-121 in blue and gold $266.55 $273.21 2.50%
Marlow White Jacket, US Army Blue, with %" braid

69-121 in blue and gold (56-58) $305.37 $313.00 2.50%
Marlow White Jacket, US Army Blue, with %" braid

69-121 in blue and gold (60+) $305.37 $313.00 2.50%

Section C - Leather Goods and Accessories

| Police Officers and Special Service Officers

3 Holders
7904 Bianchi Baton Holder $6.49 $6.65 2.47%
7404 Bianchi Baton Holder $5.43 $5.57 2.58%
79148 Bianchi Accumold nylon radio holder $34.34 $35.20 2.50%
7314 Bianchi Accumold radio holder $19.04 $19.52 2.52%
73148 Bianchi Accumold radio holder $22.74 $23.31 2.51%
7909 Bianchi Accumold Elite Flashlight Holder $5.86 $6.01 2.56%
7409 Bianchi Accumold Flashlight Holder $5.43 $5.57 2.58%
7903 Bianchi Accumold Elite mag pouch, nylon $16.30 $16.71 2.52%
7945 Bianchi Accumold Elite mag pouch, nylon $28.85 $29.57 2.50%
Section F - Concealable & Tactical Body Armor
Safariland XT01 Men's Level |l vest w/ AJ carrier
BA-2000S-XT01 and STI $569.96 $584.21 2.50%
Safariland XT01 Women's Level 1l vest w/ AJ carrier
BA-2000S-XT01F and STI $569.96 $584.21 2.50%
Safariland XT01 Men's Level IlIA vest w/ AJ carrier
BA-3000S-XT01 and STI $687.49 $704.68 2.50%
Safariland XT01 Women's Level llIA vest w/ AJ
BA-3000S-XTO1F carrier and STI $687.49 $704.68 2.50%
ABA-UAJS Safariland AJ carrier $58.82 $60.29 2.50%
P6-RBR3-ZYK w/ BRO1 Level |Protech Rapid Response Tactical Vest, Level IlIA,
A NIJ 06 $1,504.27 $1,541.88 . 2.50%
P6-SBRZ-ZYK w/ BR0O1 Level [Protech Rapid Response F1 Tactical Vest, Level
A 1A, NIJ 06 $1,762.75 $1,806.82 2.50%

P6-A-BCP-BR3-YK w/ BR0O1
Level llIA Protech Upper Arm Protectors, Level l1IA NIJ 06 $258.53 $264.99 2.50%




Contract #32483 Pricing as of 3/20/14

P6-A-THRT-BR3-YK w/ BRO1

Level llIA Protech Throat Protectors Level I1IA NIJ 06 $80.13 $82.13 2.50%
P6-A-GRN-BR3-YK w/ BRO1
Level 1A Protech Groin Protectors Level 1A NIJ 06 $172.02 $176.32 2.50%
Protech Tactical pouches including X26 Taser
Holster (sets of 6) $128.24 $131.45 2.50%
Protech Tactical Small ID Patch, POLICE, black w/
EMBLEM E1-POLICE white letters $11.55 $11.84 2.51%
Protech Tactical Large ID Patch, POLICE, black w/
EMBLEM E2-POLICE white letters $17.35 $17.78 2.48%
1092356 Protech MOLLE Identity Holder, 2x6 $9.65 $9.89 2.49%
1092352 Protech MOLLE Identity Holder, 3x8.5 $9.65 $9.89 2.49%
1011418 Protech Plate, 10x12, Class {IIPLUS $416.67 $427.09 2.50%
Exhibit "B" - Contract Additions
TEA Invision Bone Mic Headset with U93 Male Plug
Left Ear Generic Fit (SWAT & Field Supervisors
INV-M3-03-BK-L only) $464.15 $475.75 2.50%
Blackhawk Knoxx Spec Ops Folder SG Stock
K01100-C (Motors Only) $92.83 $95.15 2.50%
Ear Phone Connection Hawk Microphone-Quick
EP1323QR Release $73.27 $75.10 2.50%
Q53 194 LawPro B/W belt $9.65 $9.89 2.49%
Q53 194 LawPro B/W belt, 46+ $10.08 $10.33 2.48%
Q53 196 LawPro plain belt $9.65 $9.89 2.49%
Q53 196 LawPro plain belt, 46+ $10.08 $10.33 2.48%
American Body Armor Xtreme HP02, Level Il Men's
Body Armor with Apex2 carrier and soft trauma
insert, compliant under the New Federal Standard
BA-2000S-HP02 NiJ 0101.06 $756.05 $774.95 2.50%
American Body Armor Xtreme HPO2F, Level II
Women's Body Armor with Apex2 carrier and soft
trauma insert, compliant under the New Federal
BA-2000S-HP02F Standard NIJ 0101.06 $756.05 $774.95 2.50%
6120 Blauer B. Dry 3-Season Jacket Standard Size $143.99 $147.59 2.50%
6120 Blauer B. Dry 3-Season Jacket Oversize $187.19 $191.87 2.50%
Thorogood Upgraded 8" Trooper Side Zip Boot,
834-7991+ Black $101.35 $103.88 2.50%




