
AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 32483

RE: Extension of Contract No. 32483 (PA00412) for Furnishing and Delivering Police Uniforms and
Accessories to the City of Long Beach (BPPD12000006)

This Amendment to Contract No. 32483 is made and entered as of March 20, 2015 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and GALLS, LLC (Contractor).

Contract No. 32483 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Third renewal option to extend contract to 09/30/15

X 2. $330,000 to be added for this term

X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

__ 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %.

_X_ 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

__ 8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

__ 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No.1.

Exceptas expresslyamendedabove, all terms and conditions in this Contractare ratifiedand confirmedand remain in
full force and effect. Executedwith all formalitiesrequiredby law as of the date first statedabove.

Attach Notary it Out-ot-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

(Print I Type Name)

Chief Executive Officer

(Signature)

(Print I Type Name)

President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer
(circle one)

President I Vice President I Secretary I Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: /

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. Approved as to form:

CHARLES PARKt ,Cit',\ Attomey

Assistant City Manager By:



Items Deleted from Contract #32483 as of 3/20/15

LBPD
LBPD 2013

Product Description
Section D - Miscellaneous Equipment - Deleted
from Contract

BEL BA-3NDK5-H 1.50 Max Pro Helmet with Paulson Shield
04-122 Super Seer (Helmet House) Helmet

Exhibit B



BID NUMBER PA-01408

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of
f-County of .~

Q.puJ 3tJ);)tj)" Before me,
DATE

Mlkg
On

NAME, TITLIl OF OFFICER - E.G. "JAr<JEDOE, NOTARt PUBLIC"

L~J23SnJvPersonally appeared
NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)

~ersonallY known to me - OR -D proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my ~d official seal.

'l\Cl~V-J' ~~~OTARY

OPTIONAL

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of
this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

D INDIVIDUAL
D CORPORATE OFFICER

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT

D
D
D
D
D

TITLE(S)
PARTNER(S) D LIMITED

D GENERAL
ATTORNEY -IN-FACT
TRUSTEE(S)
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
OTHER:

NUMBER OF PAGES

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(lES):

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

Page 3 of 51


