
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-1339 Name: PD-LBPD Uniforms

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:12/14/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/22/2015 12/22/2015

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to Contract No. 32483 with
Galls, an Aramark Company, LLC, a Long Beach-based business, for the furnishing, servicing and
delivery of uniforms and accessories to the Long Beach Police Department, to increase the contract
amount by $55,000, for a total amount not to exceed $1,516,150; and

Increase interim Purchase Order No. BPPD16000001 with Galls, an Aramark Company, LLC, by
$300,000, for a total amount not to exceed $400,000, and extend the interim purchase order through
June 30, 2016.

Sponsors: Police

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 122215-R-11sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council12/22/2015 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

